

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17595/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012 in RFA No. 208/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MGT.OF M/S BINNY LTD.TR.CO.SEC.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.JOEL KIRUBAGARAN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Goel, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that this is a fit case in which mediation should be explored.

Since the respondent is a resident of Bangalore, we refer the matter to the Bangalore Mediation Centre. The parties shall appear before the Coordinator, Bangalore Mediation Centre on 7th September, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

The matter be listed after the report from the Bangalore Mediation Centre is received.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER