

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17595/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012 in RFA No. 208/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Bangalore)

MGT.OF M/S BINNY LTD.TR.CO.SEC.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.JOEL KIRUBAGARAN

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.(mentioned by)  
for Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case is stated to be shown for hearing on 27.01.2017.

Not to be deleted from the cause list for the said date.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS